GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.540
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.04.2016

DELHI-MUMBAI DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR PROJECT

T540. SHRI RAM CHARAN BOHRA:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is in the process to develop Delhi-Mumbai Dedicated Freight Corridor;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal to establish new duty ports under the said corridor; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): The Western Dedicated Freight Corridor (WDFC )Project from Jawaharlal Nehru Port in Mumbai to Dadri near Delhi covering over 1500 km. has been taken up for implementation at an estimated cost of

X 51,101 crore for commissioning in phases by 2019.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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